

Serial No.12-15
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 381 of 2024 with
WP(C). No. 382 of 2024
WP(C). No. 383 of 2024
WP(C). No. 384 of 2024

Date of Order: 27.05.2025

Smti. Manju Basfore	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Shri. Barsan K.Marak	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Shri. Lenyard G. Momin	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Shri. Sengdom R. Marak	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. D.F.Mawrie, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA.
Ms. S.Laloo, GA.

Affidavit has since been filed in WP(C). No. 330 of 2024.

Mr. A.H.Kharwanlang, learned Addl. Sr. GA for the respondents submits that this affidavit will suffice to answer the other connected writ petitions which are similarly situated.

Ms. D.F. Mawrie, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that she be allowed to obtain instructions as to whether rejoinder will be necessary. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 16-06-2025.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
27.05.2025
"Samantha PS"