

**Serial Nos. 20-23**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 381 of 2024 with  
WP(C). No. 382 of 2024  
WP(C). No. 383 of 2024  
WP(C). No. 384 of 2024

Date of Order: 19.08.2025

---

Smti. Manju Basfore	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Shri. Barsan K.Marak	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Shri. Lenyard G. Momin	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Shri. Sengdom R. Marak	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. T.K. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA  
Ms. S. Laloo, GA

---

Mr. T.K. Sangma, learned counsel for the petitioners prays that these matters be listed after 2(two) weeks.

Prayer is allowed, list these matters on 08.09.2025.

Rejoinder affidavit to be filed in the meanwhile.

**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
19.08.2025  
"V. Lyndem PS"